

Present: ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
CNR No.WBUD01-001410-2025, J.O. CODE WB 00993
Sess. Case no.96/2025

04/11.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. nos.5 & 6.

Out of three accused on bail, one accused is present by filing hazira and rest two accused files a petition u/s 317 CrPC on the ground stated therein. Hd, considered and prayer is allowed.

Prosecution files haziras of two witnesses namely Shibu Talukdar (CSW-5) and Tarun Kr Roy (CSW-6) but both are not examined today due to excessive judicial work in other courts.

Fix 12.03.2026 for evidence of C.S.W. nos.7 & 9.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C